News Release

29 February 2024



Zurich Malaysia contributes RM60,000 zakat to Yayasan EZ Prihatin, enhancing support for underprivileged communities

Zakat contribution used for food distribution to the Orang Asli community in Perak and school bags for students in Sabah and Sarawak

Kuala Lumpur, 29 February 2024 — Zurich Malaysia, through Zurich's general takaful arms, continues its commitment to supporting underprivileged communities in the country by distributing RM60,000 of zakat to Yayasan EZ Prihatin (YEZP). This contribution exhibits Zurich Malaysia's brand ethos 'Care For What Matters' and its dedication to making a positive impact on society.

Shamsul Azman, Chief Executive Officer of Zurich General Takaful Malaysia Berhad (ZGTMB), said, "In today's challenging economic environment, we recognise and empathise with the community's needs and the struggles faced by the underprivileged. We are proud to support YEZP in their admirable efforts to uplift and assist those in need throughout Malaysia. We will ensure that we fulfil our zakat obligation for our Zurich's family and general takaful arms, and hope that our humble contribution will alleviate and ease the burden faced by the underprivileged families."

Zurich Malaysia has consistently been involved in initiatives aimed at environmental conservation, financial literacy programs, flood mitigation efforts and community engagement. Likewise, YEZP has made notable strides in offering educational support and healthcare services to marginalised communities. Together, this joint effort not only embodies Zurich's global strategy for nurturing sustainable communities but also showcases the impactful contributions of corporate social responsibility in creating a more inclusive and supportive society.

For further updates on Zurich Malaysia's ongoing efforts to support underserved communities throughout the nation and #CareForWhatMatters, kindly visit https://www.zurich.com.my/en/care-for-what-matters, with more information on Zurich Malaysia and its future initiatives available on their social media channels, such as Facebook, Instagram and X.

###

About Zurich Malaysia

Zurich Malaysia is a collective reference term for the Zurich Insurance Group (Zurich) business subsidiaries operating in Malaysia: Zurich General Insurance Malaysia Berhad, Zurich Life Insurance Malaysia Berhad, Zurich General Takaful Malaysia Berhad and Zurich Takaful Malaysia Berhad. Zurich Malaysia offers a broad range of comprehensive insurance and takaful solutions; helping individuals as well as business owners understand and protect themselves, their businesses and their assets from risk. Zurich Malaysia has an integrated branch network in major cities nationwide as well as dedicated agency and distribution channels nationwide to serve the needs of its customers. For further information on Zurich Malaysia, visit www.zurich.com.my.